REX W. OLSEN (#4895)
Assistant Utah Attorney General
ROBERT J. MOORE (#5764)
Special Assistant Utah Attorney General
SEAN D. REYES (#7969)
Utah Attorney General
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor
P.O. Box 140857
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857

Telephone: (801) 366-0353

rolsen@utah.gov rmoore@utah.gov

Attorneys for Utah Office of Consumer Services

Before the Public Service Commission of Utah

In the Matter of UBTA_UBET Communication, Inc.'s (DBA Strata Networks) Application for Utah Universal Service Fund Support Docket No. 15-053-01

Office of Consumer Services Motion for Extension of Time to File Response to Strata Network's Motion for Partial Summary Judgment

Pursuant to Utah Administrative Code, R746-100-1C and R746-100-3.J the Utah Office of Consumer Services ("Office") respectfully submits this Motion for Extension of Time to file its response to Strata Network's Motion for Partial Summary Judgment. The Response is due October 19, 2015. The Office is seeking an extension of time until October 22, 2015. Counsel for the Office has contacted Stephen F. Mecham, Counsel for Strata Networks, and is authorized to state that Strata has no objections to granting the extension of time.

Dated	this	9^{th}	dav	of	October,	2015
Daicu	uns	_	uav	O1	OCTOOLI.	4010.

Rex W. Olsen Assistant Attorney General Attorney for the Utah Office of Consumer Services

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion for Extension of Time in Docket No. 15-053-01 were sent to the following individuals by electronic mail this 9^{th} day of October, 2015:

Public Service Commission PSC@utah.gov

Stephen F. Mecham sfmecham@gmail.com

Justin Jetter Assistant Attorney General Division of Public Utilities Jjetter@utah.gov

Chris Parker Division of Public Utilities chrisparker@utah.gov

William Duncan Division of Public Utilities wduncan@utah.gov

Brett Anderson bretta@blackburn-stoll.com URTA

Rex W. Olsen